
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1701
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2013
ESTABLISHMENT OF ORDNANCE FACTORY
Mahto Shri Baidyanath Prasad

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to establish an ordnance factory in Koderma / Bariyardih of Jharkhand State;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the land has been acquired for the said purpose; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons for the delay therein?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH) MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a): No Madam, at present there is no proposal to establish an ordnance factory in Koderma / Bariyardih of Jharkhand State.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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